2019 FINA World Championships Roster
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Women

Name Age* Event(s) Hometown Club @Twitter
Kathleen Baker 22 50/100/200 BK; 200 IM Winston-Salem, N.C. Team Elite/California Aquatics @KathleenBaker2
Mallory Comerford 21 100 FR Kalamazoo, Mich. University of Louisville @malcomerford
Kelsi Dahlia 24 50/100 FL Westampton, N.J. Cardinal Aquatics @kelsiwhirl
Gabby DeLoof 23 800 FR-R Grosse Pointe, Mich. University of Michigan Swim Team @gmdeloof

Katie Drabot 21 200 FL Cedarburg, Wis. Stanford Swimming/0zaukee @katiedrabot
Hali Flickinger 25 200 FL Spring Grove, Pa. Athens Bulldog Swim Club/Georgia @Hali_Flickinger
Brooke Forde 20 400 IM Louisville, Ky. Stanford Swimming/Lakeside @forde_b

Margo Geer 27 400 FR-R Milford Center, Ohio Mission Viejo Nadadores/Indiana @mmgeer

Lilly King 22 50/100/200 BR Evansville, Ind. Indiana University @ _king_lil

Katie Ledecky 22 200/400/800/1500 FR Bethesda, Md. Stanford Swimming/NCAP @katieledecky
Simone Manuel 22 50/100 FR; 800 FR-R Sugar Land, Texas Stanford Swimming/First Colony @simone_manuel
Melanie Margalis 27 200 IM; 800 FR-R Clearwater, Fla. St. Petersburg Aquatics/Georgia @melmargalis
Ally McHugh 22 400 IM Philadelphia, Pa. Unattached/Penn State @AllyMcHugh14
Katie McLaughlin 22 100 FL Dana Point, Calif. California Aquatics/TIDE @KatieMcLaugh1in
Lia Neal 24 400 FR-R Brooklyn, N.Y. Stanford Swimming/Asphalt Green @LiaNeal

Allison Schmitt 29 200 FR; 400 FR-R Canton, Mich. Pitchfork Aquatics @arschmitty
Leah Smith 24 400/800 FR; 800 FR-R Pittsburgh, Pa. Tucson Ford Dealers Aquatics @Igsmith19
Regan Smith 17 200 BK Lakeville, Minn. Riptide Swim Team

Olivia Smoliga 24 50/100 BK Glenview, Ill. Athens Bulldog Swim Club/Georgia @0liviaSmoliga
Micah Sumrall 28 100/200 BR Pflugerville, Texas Chattahoochee Gold Swim Club @micah_lawrence
Ashley Twichell 30 1500 FR Fayetteville, N.Y. TAC Titans @atwich616
Abbey Weitzeil 22 50 FR; 400 FR-R Saugus, Calif. California Aquatics @AbbeyWeitzeil
Men

Name Age* Event(s) Hometown Club @Twitter

Nathan Adrian 30 400 FR-R Bremerton, Wash. California Aquatics @nathangadrian
Michael Andrew 20 50 FR; 50/100 BR; 50 FL Lawrence, Kan. Race Pace Club @SwimmerMichael
Zach Apple 22 400/800 FR-R Trenton, Ohio Indiana University @apple_zach
Michael Chadwick 24 400 FR-R Charlotte, N.C. Unattached/Team Elite @mchads5s

Jack Conger 24 100 FL Rockville, Md. Nation’s Capital Swim Club/Texas

Abrahm DeVine 22 200 IM Seattle, Wash. Stanford Swimming

Caeleb Dressel 22 50/100 FR; 50/100 FL Green Cove Springs, Fla. Bolles School Sharks/Florida @CaelebDressel
Conor Dwyer 30 800 FR-R Winnetka, Ill. Unattached-NYAC/Trojan Swim Club @conorjdwyer
Matt Grevers 34 100 BK Lake Forest, IIl. Tucson Ford Dealers Aquatics @MattGrevers
Zane Grothe 27 400/800/1500 FR Boulder City, Nev. Mission Viejo Nadadores/Indiana @zane_growth_ee
Townley Haas 22 200 FR/400 FR-R Richmond, Va. NOVA of Virginia Aquatics/Texas @TownleyH

Zach Harting 21 200 FL Madison, Ala. University of Louisville @hartingz

Chase Kalisz 25 200/400 IM Bel Air, Md. Athens Bulldog Swim Club/Georgia @chasekalisz
Jack Levant 19 800 FR-R Southlake, Texas North Texas Nadadores @JackLevant

Jay Litherland 23 400 IM Alpharetta, Ga. Dynamo Swim Club/Georgia @j_litherland
Ryan Murphy 24 50/100/200 BK Jacksonville, Fla. California Aquatics @ryan_f_murphy
Jacob Pebley 25 200 BK Corvallis, Ore. California Aquatics @Jacob_Pebley
Blake Pieroni 23 100 FR; 800 FR-R Valparaiso, Ind. Mission Viejo Nadadores @BPieronigold
Josh Prenot 25 200BR Santa Maria, Calif. California Aquatics @JoshPrenot
Andrew Seliskar 22 200 FR McLean, Va. California Aquatics

Grant Shoults 22 400 FR Laguna Hills, Calif. Stanford Swimming @grantshoults
Jordan Wilimovsky 25 800/1500 FR Malibu, Calif. Team Santa Monica @j_wilimovsky
Andrew Wilson 25 100/200 BR Bethesda, Md. Longhorn Aquatics @awil5504

Justin Wright 23 200 FL Fresno, Calif. Tucson Ford Dealers Aquatics @THE_MrRight

NOTES: *Age at the opening of the 2019 FINA World Championships on July 12, 2019; Relay line-ups will be determined by the coaching staff.



